CONNECTICUT DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
CONSTRUCTION ADVISORIES
2800 BERLIN TURNPIKE
NEWINGTON, CT 06111

The Connecticut Department of Transportation (CTDOT) is announcing that a safety
improvement project will be performed on various limited and non-limited access
roadways in Northeastern and Southeastern Connecticut.

The project consists of epoxy pavement-marking applications at the locations listed
below. This project is scheduled to begin on Sunday evening, May 21, 2023, through
Saturday morning, September 30, 2023.

Work will end at 6:00 a.m. on Friday morning, May 26, 2023, and will resume at 8:00
p.m. on Tuesday evening, May 30, 2023, due to the Memorial Day holiday.

Work will end at 6:00 a.m. on Friday morning, June 30, 2023, and will resume at 8:00
p.m. on Wednesday evening, July 5, 2023, due to the July 4Independence Day
holiday.

Work will end at 6:00 a.m. on Friday morning, August 1, 2023, and will resume at
8:00 p.m. on Tuesday evening, September 5, 2023, due to the Labor Day holiday.

LANE CLOSURE INFO:

This moving operation will use crash attenuator vehicles. Traffic control personnel
and signing patterns will be utilized to guide motorists through the work zone as
needed. One (1) state trooper will be used on the limited access roadways. Two (2)
or more vendor’s vehicles with flashing arrows will be spaced behind the marking
machine. The nighttime work schedule for this project is from 7:00 p.m. to 5:00 a.m.
(Sunday evenings - Saturday mornings).

Motorists should be aware that modifications or extensions to this schedule may
become necessary due to weather delays or other unforeseen

conditions. Motorists are advised to maintain a safe speed when driving in this
vicinity.



LOCATIONS:

ROUTE

165
SR 605
2A
156
163
14

12

78 E/W
1-95

6

32 N/S
101

1
66
6
12

395 N/S

647
193
16
14

44
200
97

908
95S/B
154
635
638
636
163

395SB

TOWN (S)

Norwich/Preston

Preston

TERMINI

RT. 2 to RT. 164
RT. 165 to RT. 164

MONTVILLE/PRESTON(Expressway)BGN OP |-395 TO RTE 12 (INCLUDE RAMPS)

Lyme/Old Lyme
MONTVILLE / BOZRAH

PLAINFIELD

Lisbon/Griswold/Plainfield
Stonington(Expressway)

N. Stonington
Hampton

New London/Waterford
Pomfret/Killingly
SR 602 (Main St.) ESSEX / DEEP RIVER

Groton
Columbia
Andover
Thompson

Plainfield

Plainfield
Thompson
Colchester
Plainfield

Eastford
Thompson
Norwich

New London
New London
Chester
Deep River
New London
New London
New London
Montville

Norwich

RT. 82 to WB JCT of RT. 1

RT. 82 TO BOZRAH ST. EXT.

W.JCT RT. 14ATO 12

Acc. to I-395 NB to O/P Mill Brook

Rt 2 To Rl state Line

Taugwonk Rd to Rl state line

Chaplin/Hampton TL to West Old Rt 6

From SR 437 to Montville TL

US 44 to W Jct Valley Rd

RT. 154 TO RT. 80

1-95 to SR 649

E/B US 6 to End of OP willimantic River

Beginning of divided highway to int of Rt 66 E/B

EXIT FROM NB 1-395 TO RT. 131

.26mi s/o bgn OP Rt 201 to 0.45 mi s/o
Plainfield/Killingly TL

Acc. ToNB I-395to Rt 12

East Thompson Rd to Mass SL

West jct Rt 85 Main Street to End Rte 16

From Rte 12 Main Street to Allen Street

Ent. to Frog Rock Rest Area to w. jct Rte 169 Pomfret
Street

Rte 12 Riverside Drive to End Rte 200

Rt 12 Jewett City Rd to 0.2 mi N/O N.jct Rt 169 S/B
Providence Str

Jefferson Ave to Vauxhall Street

US Rt 1 N/B to Exit From SR 623

End O/P Turkey Hill Rd to Middletown TL (inc ramps)
Spring Street to Meadow Lane

SR 641 Huntington Street to SR 638 Briggs Street

SR 635 Williams Street to SR 636 Briggs Street
Norwood Avenue to Exit From Coast Guard Academy
Rt 32 New London Tpke to Lynch Hill Road

0.04 mi S/O U/P Lawler Lane to 0.03 mi S/O Exit to Rt
97



