

CONNECTICUT DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION CONSTRUCTION ADVISORIES 2800 BERLIN TURNPIKE NEWINGTON, CT 06111

The Connecticut Department of Transportation (CTDOT) is announcing that a safety improvement project will be performed on various limited and non-limited access roadways in Northeastern and Southeastern Connecticut.

The project consists of epoxy pavement-marking applications at the locations listed below. This project is scheduled to begin on Sunday evening, May 21, 2023, through Saturday morning, September 30, 2023.

Work will end at 6:00 a.m. on Friday morning, May 26, 2023, and will resume at 8:00 p.m. on Tuesday evening, May 30, 2023, due to the Memorial Day holiday.

Work will end at 6:00 a.m. on Friday morning, June 30, 2023, and will resume at 8:00 p.m. on Wednesday evening, July 5, 2023, due to the July 4 Independence Day holiday.

Work will end at 6:00 a.m. on Friday morning, August 1, 2023, and will resume at 8:00 p.m. on Tuesday evening, September 5, 2023, due to the Labor Day holiday.

LANE CLOSURE INFO:

This moving operation will use crash attenuator vehicles. Traffic control personnel and signing patterns will be utilized to guide motorists through the work zone as needed. One (1) state trooper will be used on the limited access roadways. Two (2) or more vendor's vehicles with flashing arrows will be spaced behind the marking machine. The nighttime work schedule for this project is from 7:00 p.m. to 5:00 a.m. (Sunday evenings – Saturday mornings).

Motorists should be aware that modifications or extensions to this schedule may become necessary due to weather delays or other unforeseen conditions. Motorists are advised to maintain a safe speed when driving in this vicinity.

LOCATIONS:

ROUTE	TOWN (S)	TERMINI
165	Norwich/Preston	RT. 2 to RT. 164
SR 605	Preston	RT. 165 to RT. 164
2A	MONTVILLE/PRESTON(Expressway	BGN OP I-395 TO RTE 12 (INCLUDE RAMPS)
156	Lyme/Old Lyme	RT. 82 to WB JCT of RT. 1
163	MONTVILLE / BOZRAH	RT. 82 TO BOZRAH ST. EXT.
14	PLAINFIELD	W. JCT RT. 14A TO 12
12	Lisbon/Griswold/Plainfield	Acc. to I-395 NB to O/P Mill Brook
78 E/W	Stonington(Expressway)	Rt 2 To RI state Line
I-95	N. Stonington	Taugwonk Rd to RI state line
6	Hampton	Chaplin/Hampton TL to West Old Rt 6
32 N/S	New London/Waterford	From SR 437 to Montville TL
101	Pomfret/Killingly	US 44 to W Jct Valley Rd
SR 602 (Main St.)	ESSEX / DEEP RIVER	RT. 154 TO RT. 80
1	Groton	I-95 to SR 649
66	Columbia	E/B US 6 to End of OP willimantic River
6	Andover	Beginning of divided highway to int of Rt 66 E/B
12	Thompson	EXIT FROM NB I-395 TO RT. 131
395 N/S	Plainfield	.26mi s/o bgn OP Rt 201 to 0.45 mi s/o Plainfield/Killingly TL
647	Plainfield	Acc. To NB I-395 to Rt 12
193	Thompson	East Thompson Rd to Mass SL
16	Colchester	West jct Rt 85 Main Street to End Rte 16
14	Plainfield	From Rte 12 Main Street to Allen Street
44	Eastford	Ent. to Frog Rock Rest Area to w. jct Rte 169 Pomfret Street
200	Thompson	Rte 12 Riverside Drive to End Rte 200
97	Norwich	Rt 12 Jewett City Rd to 0.2 mi N/O N.jct Rt 169 S/B Providence Str
1	New London	Jefferson Ave to Vauxhall Street
908	New London	US Rt 1 N/B to Exit From SR 623
9 S/B	Chester	End O/P Turkey Hill Rd to Middletown TL (inc ramps)
154	Deep River	Spring Street to Meadow Lane
635	New London	SR 641 Huntington Street to SR 638 Briggs Street
638	New London	SR 635 Williams Street to SR 636 Briggs Street
636	New London	Norwood Avenue to Exit From Coast Guard Academy
163	Montville	Rt 32 New London Tpke to Lynch Hill Road
395SB	Norwich	0.04 mi S/O U/P Lawler Lane to 0.03 mi S/O Exit to Rt